## CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY RESOLUTION 2021-4 ACCOUNTING SERVICES RFP 2021-4

**WHEREAS,** the Children's Trust of Alachua County (CTAC) developed and approved Resolution 2020-12, Procurement Policies; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trust seeks to select a service provider for accounting services; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trust is required to approve the scope of services, minimum qualifications, evaluation criteria, and the evaluation team,

**NOW THEREFORE,** be it ordained by the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County, in the State of Florida, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> The scope of services, minimum qualifications, evaluation criteria, and evaluation team, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is hereby adopted in its entirety as provided in Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference.

**SECTION 2:** <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from March 8, 2021, after the required approval and publication according to law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD; this  $8^{th}$  day of March, 2021.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
Lee Pinkoson				
Dr. Maggie Labarta				
Tina Certain				
Dr. Karen Cole-Smith				
Ken Cornell				
Dr. Nancy Hardt				
Dr. Carlee Simon				
Dr. Patricia Snyder				
Cheryl Twombly				
Susanne Wilson Bullard				
Presiding Officer		Attest		
Las Pinkasan Chairman	-	Tino Conto	т Тиолегия	
Lee Pinkoson, Chairman Children's Trust of Alachua County		Tina Certain, Treasurer Children's Trust of Alachua County		
,				J